
-lod ftrIfTERS

-:"JjEALONE (wind +2.85 m.p.s.)-1. Hinex,
Sacramento Grant, 1O.44w; 2. Eubanks,
Oceanside EI Camino, 10.55; 3. Howard,

.Canyon,Springs, 10.56. Nonqualifiers included: .
4. lee, Cleveland, 10.67; 6. Butler, Morning­

.sldec,10.76 ..
<') ,tlEAT TWO (+2.09)-1. HOliweil, Bakers­
field' West, 10.41 W; Harrison, Dana Hills,
10.48. Nonqualifiers included: 8. Hooper,
G(anada Hills Kennedy, 10.94.
. . lIEAnHREE (+2.55)-1. Conwright, West­
ct.ester, '·1O.57w; 2. Williams, San Diego
University City, 10.58; 3. Soward, Fontana,
10:63;'4:'Morton, South Torrance, 10.64.
2110METERS

HEATONE (+2.60)-1. Charies, San Fran­
cisco McAteer, 21.00w; 2. Hinex, Sacramento
Grarr!, 21.37; 3. lee, Cleveland, 21.46.

,Npnqualifiers included: 5. Butler, Momingside,21:89.' •

, ,;'HEAT,TWO {+1.l4)-1. Holiweil, Bakers·
field West: 21.06; 2. Harrison, Dana Hills,
2Y.18;'3. Guidry, Stockton Bear Creek, 21.33.
Nonqualifiers included: 4. Conwright, West­
chester, 21.53; 6. Griswold, Garden Grove,
21:83.~ r

'.' .)iEAT"THREE (+2.03)-1. Moore, Muir,
2'I:02w; 2. Williams, San Diego University City,
21:28; 3. ,Davis, Ridgecrest Burroughs, 21.51.
Nonqualifiers included: Scott, l.A. Fremont, did
rolstari.' '-
400 METERS

<"HEAT,ONE-1. Moore, Muir, 46.56; 2.
Campbeil, Alta lama, 47.58; 3. Burston, San
Diego'Morse, 47.90. Nonquelifiers Included: 4.
logan, l.A. Banning, 48.46.

HEAT TWO-I. Washington, la Sierra,

4&.95; ,2. lane, San Diego Patrick Henry,47.72; 3. Jay, Ventura, 48.19; Backus, Wood·
land Hills Taft, did not finish .
•• HEAT THREE-I. Davis, Ridgecrest Bur­

'roUghs; 47.06; 2. Carter, San Diego Morse,
47.67; 3. Jones, Manual Arts, 48.27.

1190METERS
, HEATONE-I. Richburg, Union City logan,
1:53.56; 2. Homsby, Berkeley St. Mary's,
1:54.33. Nonqualiters Included: 3. O'Bannon,
Oceb'nView; 1:54.90; 8. O'Neal, l.A. Banning,
2:02.76.

flEAT TWO-I. Granviile, Beil Gardens,
'1:49.90; 2.'J. levine, Merced Golden Vailey,
'1:5~,94; ',3, Young, Berkeley St. Mary's,
1:53.81; 4. lyon, Hesperia, 1:54.18. Nonquali­
Mis included: 9. Song, Westchester, 2:06.08.
, .\iEAUHREE-1. Pacheco, Brethren Chris­
tliin, 1:51:55; 2. Strutzel, Huntington Beach,
E53. 74; 3. 'Clark, Arcada, 1:54.66. Nonquali­
ters included: 5. Goods, Westchester, 1:56.46.

1,500 METERS -" ~ ~ ~
F!rsfThr" In Each Heat Plus
Next Thr" Fastest Qualify For Final

- .HEAT' ONE-I. Pacheco, Brethem Chris­
tlan,A:13.72; 2. Stember, Sacramento Jesuit,
4:14.26; 3. Strahan, Hari, 4: 14.69. Nonquali·
fiefS inclu~ed: 11. lopez, Belmont, 4:32.10;
l:a'rsoni Palisades, did not finish.
. HEAT TWO-I. Blair, Napa, 4:13.48; 2.
Henderson, San Diego Mira Mesa, 4:13.85; 3.

Jensen, Sunny Hiils, 4:13.99;· 4. A. Arce,Palnidale,-4:14.07; 5. Teekel, Oakland Bishop
O'Dowd,' '4: 14.13; 6. Jones, livermore,
4:15.20. Nonqualifiers included: 9. lee, Bishop
Montgomery, 4:19.13; 12. Martinez, Garfield,
4:27\36 ..•.

HO:METER HIGHHURDLES
"HEAT ONE (+2.41 )-1. Rambo, long

Beach PoIy,'14.29w; 2. Degrammont, Tustin,
14.38; 3. Kuritz, Encinitas Torrey Pines, 14.44.
Nonqualifiers included: Poweil, Birmingham,
15.49. Ii'

. HEAT T¥l0 {+2.72)-1. Jenkins, Merced
GOldenVailey•. 14.3Ow; 2. Naivalu, San Jose

. Frem.ont, 14.37. Nonqualifiers included: 7.
Walker, West Covina, 16.73.; Smith, Cren­
shaw, did not finish.

HEAT THREE (+2.77)-1. O. Nord, Los
Altos (Central Coast Section), 14.28w; 2. Forte,
Oce1mside EI Camino, 14.35; Roman, Fresno
Central,-14.50; 4. Patterson,long Beach Poly,
14.~1. Nonqualifiers included: 5. McAlister,
Pasadena~ 14.63; 7. R. Jones, Norih Hoily·
wood,14.76.
SIlo·METER INTERMEDIATEHURDLES

,:;,HEAT'ONE-1. Grimes, Canyon Springs,
3p5;,2. Haywood, Muir, 37.77; 3. Ellis,
Crenshaw.' 38.46; 4. Kuritz, Encinitas Torrey
Pines, 38.50 •
•1.HEAT,TWO-I. Sanchez, San Diego Uni·

versity City, 36.82; 2. Waiker, West Covina,
37.76; 3. lewis, Fairfax, 38.21.

HEAT THREE-I. Rambo, long Beach
Poiy, 37.72; 2. Feil, San Diego Rancho
Bemardo, 38.18. Nonqualifiers included: 3. R.
~ones, NH; 38.59; 4. Stewart, Buena, 38.74. >
4oo·METER RELAY

HEAT ONE-I. ,San Francisco McAteer,
41.40; Gardena Serra, 41.95; 3. Muir, 41.97.
Nonqualifiers included: 4. Cleveland, 42.20.

HEAT TWO-I. Berkeley, 41.45; 2. Bak­
ersfield, 41.50; 3. San Diego University City,
42.05; 4. Fontana, 452.10. Nonqualifiers
included: 5. Manual Arts, 42.15.

HEAT THREE-I. Oakland Skyline, 40.99;
2>~ean~ide EI Camino, 41.99. Nonqualifiers

included:,3. long Beach Poly, 42.17; 4 .
.Harvard Westlake, 42.36; Westchester, dis·
qualified.
1,6oo·METER RELAY
-)"H~AT 9NE-1. San Diego University City,
3:16:36; 2. Bakersfield, 3:18.32. Nonqualifiers
irH:luCled:'4.\ Barstow, 3:20.82; Crenshaw,
disqualified.
·,~I1~Ar' TWO-I. Muir, 3:15.70; 2. San

Dieg9,.3:18.44; 3. Berkeley, 3:19.02. Non­qualifiers included: 4. l.A. Banning, 3:20.15; 5.
long Beach Poiy, 3:20.90. '

.HEATTHREE-1. Momingside, 3:15.96; 2.
san Diego"Morse, 3:16.77; 3. Gardena Serra,
3:1,8,7~; 4. Sacramento Valley, 3:18.95. Non·
qualifiers included: l.A. Fremont, did not run.
HIGHJUMP

, Wilkins, Red Bluff, Fowle, Saugus, larsen,
Bakersfield Stockdale, Mahdi, Pittsburgh, 6·7;

Roby\ ,Corcoran, all 6-7; Zeidler, San JoseBeilaimine,' leonard, Santa Rosa Piner, Bras­
s,ett, South"Torrance, Sherwood, Esperanbza,
6.6.'~onqualifiers included: Motley, Alta lama,
6:4;jW.llkinson, Arroyo Grande, 6·4; Gladhill,
Reseda, no height; Friday, locke, Parker,
locke, did not jump.
POLEVAULT,
-:. Hart; Sacramento Christian Brothers, Shi­
mpoka,., Escondido San Paswqual, Wenholtz,
Gilroy, Haldezos, Miibrae Mills, Brown, Enhcini·
taSl6rrey Pines, Poirier, San Diego Mt. Carmel,
Nichols, Arroyo Grande, Kovacs, EI Modena, ail
15·0; Michels, Brethren Christian, 14·8. Non·

Quali)i,ersincluded: Northcott, Huntingon Beach
MaMa:" 14·0; Duran, Norte Vista, 13·8;
Nghiem: Birmingham, 13-4; Acevedo, Belmont,
Michels, Granada Hills, no height.
lONG JUMP'

, Scott, l.A. Fremont, 23-9Y2W; McKeaver,
Ramona (San Diego Section), 23·8; Devine,
Riverside Ramona, 23·6~; Jenkins, Hueneme,
23·31'2; Stewart, Gardena, 23-ly,w; Kooba,
Glendora, 23·0y,w; Henlev, Fresno Bullard.
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22-111':>; Ferriera. EI Dorado Hills Oak Ridge,
22-11 I':>w;J. Nord, 22-11. Nonqualifiers includ-
ed: 13. McCall, Long Beeh Poly, 22-3',4; 15.
Umbrick, Muir, 22-11':>; 18. Williams, San
Femando, 21-71':>.
TRIPLE JUMP

Evans, Muir, 48-71':>;Tumer, Momingside,
48-71':>; Williams, Lynwood, 48-5',1; D. Nord,
Los Altos, 48-1 \/,; Williams, San Femando,
48-0\,,; Abdullah, Union City Logan, 47-9\4;
Anderson, Long Beach Poly, 47-7; Fridaly,
Dorsey, 47-5',1; Slater, Chico Pleasant Valley,
47-41':>. Nonqualifiers included: 10. Curry,
Tustin, 47-3\". 17. Stewart, Gardena, 45-11 1':>.
SHOT PUT

Chase, Santa Rosa Cardinal Newman,
61-2; Lingenfelter, Claremont, 60-41':>;Pente­
cost, Loyola, 60-3; Martin, Madera,. 60-2;
Mounts, 8akersfield, 59-11':>; Jones, Arroyo
Grande, 58-01':>;Mazzoni, San Jose Bellannine,
58-0; Hammond, Fowler, 57-7\/,; Baumer,
Shingle Springs Ponderosa, 56-1 13,1; Nonquall­
fiers included: 10. Davis, Long Beach Wilson,
56-21':>; 16. O'Reilly, Hemet, 51-61':>; 19. M.
Jones, North Hollywood, 50-8; 21. Curry, L.A.
Marshall, 49-9',1; 23. Gaston, Woodland Hills
Taft,46-2\".
DISCUS

Jones, Arroyo Grande, 178-0; Bush, Mo­
desto Downey, 176-10; Bader, Huntington
Beach Edison, 173-1; Hein, Dana Hills, 168-3;
Baumer, Shingle Springs Ponderosa, 168-2;
Hammond, Fowler, 167-9; Sharifi,lrinve Univer­
sity, 166-4; Mayhew, Hacienda Heigthts Wil­
son, 163-7; Herrick, San Diego Mt. Cannel,
163-7. Nonqualifiers included: Tolson, Banning,
no measured throw.



GIRLS

100 METERS

HEAT ONE(wind +1.96 m.p.s.)-1. White,
Union City Logan, 11.58; 2. McKinney, Spring
Valley Nonte Vista, 11:96. Nonqualifiers includ­
ed: 6. Brock, Birmingham, 12.43; Withers,
Morningside, did not run.

HEAT TWO (+2.27)-1. Anderson, Long
Beach, Poly, 11.47w; Walden, West Covina,
11.71. Nonqualifiers included: 4. Thomas,
Dorsey, 12.24.

HEAT THREE (+1.89)..,..1. Backus, Long
Beach Wilson, 11.48; Wright, Union City Logan,
11.56; 3. SUmpter, Muir, 11.65; 4. Mucker,
Hamilton, 12.03.
200 METERS

HEAT ONE (+1.75)-1. Anderson, Long
Beach Poly, 23.73; 2. Sumpter, Muir, 24.21; 3.
Gamer, San Diego Morse, 24.66. Nonqualifiers
Included: 7. Brock, Birmingham, 25.65.

HEAT TWO (+2.46)-1. Backus, Long'
Beach Wilson, 23.60; 2. Tillman, Pleasanton
Foothill, 24.65; 3. McKinney, Spring Valley
Monte Vista, 24.80. Nonqualifiers included: 5.
Thomas, Dorsey, 25.03.

HEATTHREE(+2.20)-1. White, Union City
Logan, 23.64w; 2. Edwards, Pomona, 24.44;
3. Mucker, Hamilton, 24.59. Nonqualifiers

,Included: Withers, Momingside, did not run.
·400 METERS ' >' -. ~-~=

HEAT ONE-I. Estes, Union City Logan,
54.53; 2. Gamer, San Diego Morse, 55.72; 3.
Crockett, Oakland Skyline, 56.19. Nonqual~ers
included: 4. M. Wiiliams, Long Beach Poly,
57.67; 8. Baloqun, Westchester, 59.89.

HEATTWO-I. Wiiliams, Chino, 55.65; 2.
Edmonson, SI. Bemard, 56.52; 3. Tillman,
Pleasanton Foothill, 56.63. Nonqualifiers in­
cluded: 6. Johnson, Westchester, 58.85.

HEAT THREE-I. Davis, Long Beach Wil­
son, 55.30; 2. Gray, Riverside North, 55.33; 3.
Saavedra, EI Cerrito, 56.62. Nonqualifiers
included: 9. Savage, Dorsey, 59.35.
800 METERS

HEAT ONE-I. Johnston, Fresno Central,
2:10.34; 2. Milner, Modesto, 2:13.96; 3.
Richardson, Santa Rosa Montgomery, 2:14.38.
Nonqualifiers included: 4. Shaw, Huntington
Beach, 2: 16.89; 9. Gilmore, l.A. Fremont,
2:27.71.

HEATTWO-I. Ze, livermore, 2:12.77; 2.
Rhetta, Long Beach Poly, 2:12.81; 3. Caulkins,
Esperanza, 2: 14.46; 4. Demby, Merced,
2: 14.88. Nonqualifiers included: 8. James,
Westchester, 2:24.57.

HEAT THREE-I. Campbell, Ventura,
2: 14.79; 2. Caplis, Santa Ana Foothill,.
2:14.89. Nonqualifiers included: 8. Butler,
Dorsey, 2:21.82.
1,600 METERS
First Three In Each Heat Plus

Next Three Fastest Quallly For Final
HEAT ONE-I. E. Riedy, Fremont Mission

San Jose, 5:00.85; 2. Pugmire, Esperanza,
5:01.37; 3. Horgan, Temescal Canyon,
5:02.26; 4. Hurst, Sonora (Sac-Joaquin Sec·
tion), 5:04.03; 5. Cobb, Sacramento SI.
Francis, 5:04.03. Nonqualifie,s included: 10.
Spahr, Huntington Beach, 5: 13.71; 11. Brandi
Page., 5:23.23; Banard, Palisades, did not
finish.

HEAT TWO-I. Ebiner, SI. Lucy's,
5:00.81; 2. Gordon, Concord Carondelet,
5:00.98; 3. l. Riedy, Fremont Mission San
Jose, 5:0\.18; 4. Muench, Temescal Canyon,
5:02.06. Nonqualifiers included: George,
Chatsworth, no time.
100-METER HIGH HURDLES

HEAT ONE (+2.96)-1. Hayes, Riverside
North, 13.4Iw; 2. Kelly, Momingside, 14.07; 3.
Grant, Oakland Bishop O'Dowd, 14.24. Non·
qualifirs included: 5. Griffis, l.A. Washinglohn,
14.94.

HEAT TWO (+3.08)-1. Shepherd, Rich­
mond Salesian, 13.94w; 2. Totimah, Sacra­
mento Valley, 14.44; 3. Jones, Esperanza,
14.50. Nonqualifie,s included: 5. Ogarro, l.A.
Washington, 15.28.

HEAT THREE (+2.17)-1. Bethel, Mission
Viejo, 14.16w; 2. Stoine, Sacramento Kenne­
dy, 14.35; 3. Wasden, Rio Mesa, 14.66 .

. Nonqualifiers included: 5. Hunt, Westchester,
15.19.
300-METER LOW HURDLES

HEAT ONE-I. Hayes, Riverside North,
41.74; 2. Schukle, Santa Rosa, 44.33. Non­
qualifiers included: 4. Santin, Woociand Hills
Taft. 45.77; 9. Rhemm, Muir, 48.30.

HEAT TWO-I. Williams, Fresno Clovis
West, 43.29; 2. Thomas, Morningside, 43.38;
3. Morris, Vallejo, 43.62; 4. Wasden, Rio Mesa,
43.B6. Nonqualifiers included: 8. Lewis, Cleve­
Iand,51.11.

HEAT THREE-I. Shepherd, Richmond
Salesian, 43.80; 2. Withey, Long Beach Poly,
43.80; 3. Stewart, San Carlos Beacon, 43.96.
Nonqualifiers included: 5. Griffis, l.A. Washing­
ton, 45.24.
400-METER RELAY

HEATONE-I. Long Beach Poly, 45.45; 2.
Pomona, 47.23; EI Cerrito, 47.78. Nonquali­
fiers included: 4. l.A. Washington, 48.64; San
Diego Morse, disqualified.

HEATTWO-I. Long Beach Wilson, 46.36;
2. Momingside, 46.97. Nonqualifiers included:
4. Dorsey, 48.71.

HEATTHREE-I. Union City Logan, 45.96;
2. Muir, 46.74; Sacramento Valley, 47.09; 4.
Oakland Skyline, 47.42. Nonquaiifiers included:
7. Gardena,49.14.

1,GOO·METER RELAY ,

HEATONE-I. Long Beach Poly, 3:48.88;
2. Pomona, 3:51.42; 3. EI Cerrito, 3:51.77.
Nonqualifiers included: 7. Woocland Hills Taft,
4:03.10.

HEATTWO-I. Union City Logan, 3:50.67;

I 2. Lon~ Beach Wilson, 3:52.73; 3, Oakland



Skyline~ 3:55.10. Nonqualifiers included: 7. ,[
Birmingham, 4:09.52.

HEATTHREE-I. Oakland Bishop O'Oowd,
3:46.9S; 2. Riverside North, 3:47.73; 3.
Palmdale, 3:49.48. Nonqualifiers included: 6.
Dorsey, 3:56.31.
HIGH JUMP

Giltner, Chaminade and Haneef, laguna
Hills, 5·7; Churchill, Oakland Sishop O'Dowd,
Kierulff, Esperanza, lawyer, Cate, Flaming,
Reedley Immanuel, S. Williams, long Beach
Poly, Tan, CUpertino Monta Vista, all 5·6.
Nonqualifiers included: Gramate·Jones, Oorsey,

: 5-2; Griffin, Woodland Hilis Taft and Anderson,
Woodland Hills Taft, 5-0.
POLE VAULT

Candipan, Marina, Serrano, San Marcos
(San Diego Section), Bauer, Fremont Mission
San Jose, Flett, lafayette Acalanes, Draher,
San Diego Mira Mesa, Price, Kingsburg, all
10-2; Pickup, Chatworth, Castro, Huntington
Beach, Warner, Shingle Springs Ponderosa, all
9·10.
LONG JUMP

Wright, Union City logan, 2O-2w; Simpson,
long Beach Poly, 20-02; Oettinger, Santa Ana
Fremont, 19-9w; Estes, Union City logan, 19·5
1/2w; McKinney, Spring Valley Monte Vista,
19·5 1/42w; Bethel, Mission Viejo, 19-1w;
Ogunleye, long Beach Poly, IS·9 1/2w;
Jansen, VlSaiia Redwood, IS-6w; Perkins, la
Jolla The Bishops, 18-4 1f2w. Nonqualifiers
included: 14. Stovall, Woodbridge, 17-9 1/4;
16. West, Gardena, 17:9; 17. Ogarro, l.A.
Washington, 17-9; 23. Henderson, Cleveland,
17-1.

TRIPLE JUMP

O'Connor, Esperanza, 39-10 1/4; Jackson,
Fresno Central, 39-5 1/2; O'Bric, Huntington
Beach Edison, 38-9 1/2; laesan, Union City
logan, 38-3 1/4; Henderson, Cleveland, 38-3;

. Tinker, Sacramento Valley, 38-3; Test, Altaville
Bret Harte, 38-2w; Griffith, Trabuco Hills, 38-0
3/4w; Smith, Modesto, 37-8 8 3/4. Nonquali­
fiers included: 11. Dickson, Mission Viejo, 37-5
1/4; 15. West, Gardena, 37-0 1/4; 16.
Clayton, Newport Harbor, 36·10 1/2; 18.
Oollier,l.A. Banning, 36-8 3/4.



'IF State Meet
"iU~ tERR.-rOS

QUALIFIERS
100 - Heat 1 - 1. Hinex (Grant) 10.44w; 2. Eubanks (EI

Camino) 10.55; 3. Howard (Canyon Springs) 10.56; Others
- 5. Sams (Edison) 10.69; Heat 2 - 1. Holiwell (West
Bakersfield) 10.41; 2.fjarrison (Dana Hills) 10.48;Heat3­
1. Conwright (Westchester) 10.57;2. Williams (University
City) 10,58;3. Soward (Fontana) 10.63; 4. Morton (South
Torrance) 10.64

200 - Heat 1 - 1. Charles (McAteer) 21.00w; 2. Hinex
(Grant) 21.37; 3. Lea (Cleveland) 21.46; Heat 2 - 1. Holiwell
(West Bakersfield) 21.06; 2. Harrison (Dana Hills) 21.18; 3.
Guidry (Bear Creek) 21.33; Others - 6. Griswold (Garden
Grove) 21.83; Heat 3 - 1. Moore (Muir) 21.17w; 2. Williams
(University City) 21.28; 3. Davis (Burroughs) 21.51

400 - Heat 1 - 1. Moore (Muir) 46.56; 2. Campbell (Alta
Lama) 47.58; 3. Burston (Morse) 47.90; Heat 2 - 1. Wash­
ington (La Sierra) 46.95; 2. Lane (Patrick Henry) 47.72; 3.
Ramsey (Ventura) 48.19; Heat 3 - 1 Davis (Burroughs)
47.06; 2. Carter (Morse) 47.67; 3. Jones(Manual Arts) 48.27

BOO- Heat 1 - 1. Richberg (James Logan) 1:53.56; 2.
Hornsby (St,Mary's) 1 :54.33; Others- 3. O'Bannon (Ocean
View) 1:54.90; Heat 2 - 1. Granville (Bell Gardens) 1:49.90;
2. Levine (Golden Valley) 1:52.94; 3. Young (St. Mary's)
1:53.81; 4. Lyon (Hesperia) 154.18; Others - Bianchi (Edi­
son) 1 :55.88; Heat 3 - 1. Pacheco (Brethren Chr.) 1:51.55;
2. Strutzel (Huntington Beach) 1.53.74; 3. Clark (Arcata)
1:54.66

1600 - Heat 1 - 1. Pacheco (Brethren Chr.) 4:13.72; 2.
Stember (Jesuit) 4:14.26; Strahan (Hart) 4:14.69; Others ­
Dammann (University) 4:19.33; Heat 2 - 1. Blair (Napa)
4:13.48; 2. Henderson (Mira Mesa) 4:13.85; 3. Jensen
(Sunny Hills) 4:13.99; 4. Arce (Palmdale) 4:14.07; 5. Teekel
(Bishop O'Dowd) 4:14.13; 6. Jones (Livermore) 4:15.20

110 HH - Heat 1 - Rambo (LB Poly) 14.29w; 2.
Degranmont (Tustin) 14.38; 3. Kuritz (Torrey Pines) 14.44;
Heat 2 - 1.. Jenkins (Golden West) 14.30; 2. Naivalu (Fre­
mont) 14.37; Heat 3 -1. Nord (Los Altos) 14.28; 2. Forte (EI
Camino) 14.35; 3. Roman (Central) 14.50; 4. Patterson (LB
Poly) 14.51

300 IH - Heat 1 - 1. Grimes (Canyon Springs) 37.25; 2.
Haywood (Muir) 37.77; 3. Ellis (Crenshaw) 38.46; 4. Kuritz
(Torrey Pines) 38.50; Heat 2 - 1. Sanchez (University City)
36.82; 2. Walker (West Covina) 37.76; 3. Lewis (Fairfax)
38.21; Heat 3 - .1. Rambo (LB Poly) 37.72; 2. Fell (Rancho
Bernardo) 38.18 .

400 Relay - Heat 1 - 1. McAteer 41.40; 2. Serra 41.95;
3. Muir 41.97; Others - Edison 43.18; Heat 2 - 1. Berkley
41.45: 2. Ijakersfield 41.50; 3. University City 42.05; 4.
Fontana 42.10; Heal 3 - 1. Skyline 40.99; 2. EI Camino
41.99

1600 Relay - Heat 1 - 1. University City 3:16.36; 2.
Bakersfield 3:18.32; Heat 2 - 1. Muir 3:15.70; 2. San Diego
3:18.44; 3. Berkeley 3:19.02; Heat 3 - 1. Morningside
3:15.96; 2. Morse 3:16.77; 3. Serra3:18.73; 4. Valley 3:18.95

High' Jump - 1. Wilkins (Red Bluff) 6-7; 2. Fowle (Sau-
. gus) 6-7; 3. Larsen (Stockdale) 6-7; 4. Mahdi (Pittsburg) 6-7;

5. Roby (Cocoran) 6-7; 6. Leonard (Piner) 6-6; 7: Ziedler
(Bellarmine) 6-6; 8. Brossett (South Torrance) 6-6; 9. Sher­
wood (Esperanza) 6-6 '

Long Jump - 1. Scott (Fremont) 23-9!; 2. McKeaver
(Ramona) 23-8; 3. Devine (Ramona) 23-6 t 4. Jenkins
(Hueneme) 23-3\; 5. Stewart (Gardena) 23-11; 6. Kooba
(Glendora) 23-Oj; 7. Henley (Bullard) 22-111; 8. Ferreira (Oak
Ridge) 22-11\; 9. Word (Los Altos) 22-11

Triple Jump - 1. Evans (Muir) 48-71; 2. Turner
(Morningside) 48-7\; 3. Williams (Lynwood) 48-5 j; 4. Word
(Los Altos) 46-1\; 5. Williams (San Fernando) 48-0\; 6.
Abdullah (James Logan) 47-9 J; 7. Anderson (LB Poly) 47-7;
8. Friday (Dorsey) 47-5 j; 9. Slater (Pleasant Valley) 47-4\

Pole Vault - Eight qualified at 15-0 - 1. Hart (Christian
Brothers); 2. Shimooka (San Pasquel);3. Wenholz (Gilroy);4.
Haldezos (Mills) 5. Brown (Torrey Pines);6. Poirier
(Mt.Carrnel); 7. Nichols (Arroyo Grande); 8. Kovacs (EI Mo­
dena); 9; Michels (Brethren Chr.) 14-8; Others : Morton
(Sonora) 14-4; Northcott (Marina) ,

Shot Put - 1. Chase (Cardinal Newen) 61-2; 2.
Lingenfelter (Claremont) 60-4\; 3. Pentecost (Loyola) 60-3;



4. Martin (Madera) 60-2; 5. Mounts (bakersfield) 59-1\; 6.
Jones (Arroyo Grande) 58-0,; 7. Mazzoni (Bellarmine) 58-0;
8. Hammond (Fowler) 57-7j; 9. Baumer (Ponderosa) 56-2,

Discus - 1. Jones (Arroyo Grande) 178-0; 2. Bush (Dow­
ney) 176-.10; 3. Bader (Edison) 173-1; 4. Hein (Dana HillS)
168-3; 5. Baumer (Ponderosa) 168-2; 6. Hammond (Fowler)
167-9; 7. Sharifi (University) 166-4; 8. Mayhew (HH Wilson)
163-7; 9. Herrick (Mt.Carmel) 163-7

CIF State Meet

AT CERRITOS
QUALIFIERS

100 - Heat 1 - White (James Logan) 11.58w; 2. McKin­
ney (Monte Vista) 11.96; Others - 4.Alade (Foothill) 12.25;
Heat 2 - 1. Anderson (LB Poly) 11.47; 2. Walden (West­
Covina) 11.71; 3. Stallworth (Grant) 12.19; Heat 3 ­
1.Backus (LB Wilson) 11.48; 2. Wright (James Logan) 11.56;
3. Sumpter (Muir) 11.65; 4. Mucker (Hamilton) 12.03

200 - Heat 1 - Anderson (LB Poly) 23.73; 2. Sumpter
(Muir) 24.21; 3. Garner (Morse) 24.66; Heat 2 - 1. Backus
(LB Wilson) 23.60w; 2. Tillman (Foothill) 24.65; 3. McKinney
(Monte Vista) 24.80; Heat 3 - 1. White (James Logan)
23.64w; 2. Edwards (Pomona) 24.44; 3. Mucker (Hamilton)
24.59

400 - Heat 1 - 1. Estes (James Logan) 54.53; 2.Garner
(Morse) 55.72; 3. Crockett (Skyline) 56.19; Others - 7.
Camerson (Edison) 59.34; Heat 2 - 1. Williams (Chino)
55.85; 2. Edmondson (St. Bernard) 56.52; 3. Tillman (Edi­
son) 56.63; Heat 3 - 1. Davis (LB Wilson )55.30; 2. Gray
(North) 55.33; 3. Saavedra (EI Cerrito) 56.62

800 - Heat 1 - 1. Johnson (Central) 2:10.34; 2. Milner
(Modesto) 2:13.96: 3. Richardson (Montgomery)2:14.38;
Others -"4. Shaw (Huntington Beach) 2:16.89; Heat 2 - 1.
Ze 9Livermore) 2:12.77; 2. Rhetta (LB Poly) 2:12.81; 3.
Caulkins (Esperanza) 2:14.88; 4. Demby (Merced) 2:14.88;
Heat 3 - 1. Campbell (Ventura) 2:14.79; 2. Caplis (Foothill)
2:14.89

1600 - Heat 1 - 1. Riedy (Mission San Jose) 5:00.85; 2.
Pugmire (Esperanza) 5:00.85; 3. Horgan (Temeseal Can­
yon) 5:01.37; 4. Hurst (Sonora) 5:01.37; 5. Cobb (St. Francis)
5:04.03 O1hers - 011 (University) 5:13.40; Spahr (Hunting­
ton Beach) 5:13.71; Heat 2 - 1. Ebiner (St. Lucy's) 5:00.81;
2. Gordon (Cardonelet) 5:00.98; 3. Riedy (Mission San Jose)
5:01.18; 4. Muench (Temescal Canyon) 5:02.06

100 HH - Heat 1 - 1. Hayes (North) 13.41w ; 2. Kelly
(Morningside) 14.07;3. Grant (Bishop O'Dowd) 14.24; Heat 2
- 1. Shepard (Salesian) 13.94; 2. Totimeh (Valley) 14.44; 3.
Jones (Esperanza) 14.50; Heat 3 - 1. Bethel (Mission Viejo)
14.16; Stone (Kennedy) 14.35; Wadsen (Rio Mesa) 14.66

300 IH - Heat 1 :... 1 Hayes (North) 41.74; 2. Schukle
(Santa Rosa) 44.33; Heat 2 - 1. Williams (Clovis West)
43.29; 2. Thomas (Morningside) 43.38;'·3. Morris (Valejo)
43.62; 4. Wadsen (Rio Mesa) 43.85; Heat 3 - 1. Shepard
(Salesian) 42.95; 2. Withey (LB Poly) 43.80; 3. Stewart
(Beacon) 43.96

400 Relay - Heat 1 - 1. Long Beach Poly 45.45; 2.
Pomona 47.23; 3 EI Cerrito 47.78; Others - Kennedy 49.60;
Heat 2 - 1. Long Beach Wilson 46.36; 2. Morningside 46.97;
Heat 3 .,.. 1. James Logan 45.96; 2. Muir 46.74; 3. Valley
47.09; 4. Skyline 47.42

1600 Relay .- Heat 1 - Long Beach Poly 3:48.88; 2.
Pomona 3:51.77; 3. EI Cerrito 3:51.77; Heat 2 - 1 James
Logan 3:50.67;2. Long Beach Wilson 3:52.73; Skyline
3:55.10; Heat 3 - 1. Bishop O'Dowd 3:46.98; 2. JW North
3:47.73; 3. Palmdale 3:49.48 .' _ .... __

··--"·H~;tf"'J~I.1P I.vi iUlCfll1i {bisnop~dr5-6; 2. Kierulff

(Esperanza) 5-6; .3. Lawyer (Cate) 5-6; 4. Flaming (Im­
manuel) 5-6; 5. Williams (LB Poly) 5-6; 6. Haneil (Laguna
Hills) 5-7w; 7. Giltner (Chaminade) 5-7w; 8. Holden (Wood)
5-6w; 9. Tan (Monte Vista) 5-6w

Long Jump - 1. Wright (James Logan) 20-2w; 2. Simp­
son (Long Beach Poly) 20-ow; 3. Oettinger (Foothill) 19-9w;
4. Estes (James Logan) 19-5,w; 5. McKinney (Monte Vista)
19-5Iw; 6. Bethel (Mission Viejo) 19-1w; 7. Oguleye (Long
Beach Poly) 18-9,w; 8. Jansen (Redwood) 18-6w; Perkins
(Bishops) 18-4,; O1hers - 14. Stovall (Woodbridge) 17-91w

Tripl~ Jump - 1. O'Connor (Esperanza) 39-10 II; 2.
Jackson (Central) 39-5J1;3. O'Bric (Edison) 38-9,1; 4. Laeson
(James Logan) 38-3 Ii; 5. Henderson (Cleveland) 38-31; 6.
Tinker (Valley) 38-31; 7. Test (Bret Harte) 38-2w; 8. Griffith
(Trabuco Hills) 38-0 Jw; 9. Smith (Modesto) 37-8 JI; Others
- Dickson (Mission Viejo) 37-5 I

Pole Vault - (Six at 10-2) 1. Serrano (San Marcos); 2.
Bauer (Mission San Jose); 3. Flett (Acaianes); 4. Draher
(Mira Mesa); 5. Price (Kingsburg); 6. Candipan (Marina); 7.
Warner (Ponderosa) 9-10; 8. Pickup (Chatsworth) 9-10; 9.
Castro (Huntington Beach) 9-10; Others - Lundgren (Foot­
hill) 9-10;

Shot Put - 1. Eutale (Jefferoon) 45-0; 2. Morrison
(Presentation) 43-11; 3. Tulua (Carmel) 43-3; 4. Brown
(South Bakersfield) 42-3; 5. Ross (Laguna Creek) 42-11; 6.
Lopez (Arroyo Grande) 41-10 J; 7. Dryden (Anderson) 40-9;
8. Cisneros (Rubidoux) 40-5; 9. Philman (Edison) 39-7j

Discus - 1. Tulua (Carmel) 150-4; 2. Heads (Newport
Harbor) 149-5; 3. Lopez (Arroyo Grande) 147-9; 4. Buckey
(Bakerslield) 145-9; 5. Ross (Laguna Creek) 144-3; 6.
Barnes-Milepim (Clovis West) 141-4; 7. Eutale (Jefferson)
135-6; 8. Beck (Clayton Valley) 133-0; 9. Ball (Cabrillo) 132­
10; Others - Bryant(Marina) 130-0.



Frlday's Results
GIRLS

Qualllyfng .
SHOTPUT

Eutale, Daly City Jefferson, 45-0; MonIson,
San Jose Presentatkm, 43-11; TUlua, Carmel,
43·3; Brown, Bakersfield South, 42·3; Ross,
Elk Grove laguna Creek, 42-114: Lopez, Arroyo
Grande, 41-10;0: Biyden, Anderson, 40-9:
CIsneros, Rubidoux, 40-5; Philman, Huntington
Beach Edison, 39-7~. Nonqualiflers included:
10. Anderson, NewbUlY 1'aI1<, 39-314; 13.
Hunter, Locke, 38-6; 20. Hughes, South Hills,
37-614: 22. Dennis, San Pedro, 36-314: 24.
Vincent, Chatsworth, 33·11.
DISCUS

Tulua, Carmel, 150-4; Heads, Newport
Harbor, 149·5: Lopez, Arroyo Grande, 147-9:
Buckey, Bakersfield, 145-9: Ross, Elk Grove
Laguna Cleek, 144-3: Bames·Mileham, Fresno
Clovis West, 141-4: Eutale, Daly City Jefferson,
135-6; Buck, Concord Clayton Valley, 133-0: N.
Ball, Cabrillo, 132-10.


